3 1 o S 4 3 fa 1

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 REVISTONS
@COPYRIGHTZO BY ATLANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR I DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
SART INTERFACE ADAPTER A | RELEASED towav2017 | TB | TE
NUMBER REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T ECR 23 172696 YR B
2836333-1 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2836333-2 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2836333-1 B TOOLING KT MECHANTCAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2836333-2 B TO0LTNG KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2836333-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP STZE TYPE
WIRE |1.78 mm [.070] -
INSUL [2.03 mm [.080] O
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS -
408-35042 a
‘ - w - 2119641 -1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
TERMINAL DATA: Tt TERMINAL Te CRIMP SPECITICATION A R IR R 2119082-5 |CAM, SNAIL. INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |2 44
TERMINAL NAME: AMP TAB CONTACT R 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
WIRE STRIP LENGTH CZZELI_ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE 3 - 1 1 1 1 21190831 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1247
2.92-3.68 mm [.115-.145 IN] 1.40-1.80 mm [.055-.071 IN] S [-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 1247
108-9208 ] ] - -] 21195801 MECHANTCAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
XEEMQQ%[QN - w - 2844940 -1 ATR FEED MODULE 1238
SPECTFTICATION - - i - |REF|REF|REF|REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
N 1 2119955-1 ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 1113
TERMINALS APPLIEDzKL R w 2844908 -1 SCREW, LOCKING 199
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL R w 2844907 -1 POST, LOCKING 98
5832182 R w 455888 - 4 SPACER, CRIMPER 182
R w 1803607-3 | DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 17
R w 2119791-9  |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
R w 21197401 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 6/
P f 20222 2168078~ 1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
%;%A FEJ EWF;I%NQHGHT %EQ@EEHEQGQEHNG R 1 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
18 MG 35470 05 [ 05347 0071 . R w 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
20 AWG 1. 24+/-0.05 [.049+/- 0021 9 4 | Pt ) 133868571 |PAWL, FEED 26
50 ANG U 24170 05 [ 04947 0021 5 4 B A 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 54
20222 1-2168083-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 53
ﬂ!ﬂ!ﬂ R w 50180301 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 5?2
R w 8§11242-5 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
R w 690753-2 SPACER, TONKER 50
1fl CECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS 2 ]2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
Lfl - -] 2119652~ 1 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
§Eg§£ggfg§U§§$ngA%§§TRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND - I 2119653 | FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
| R 1 1803583-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
Zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. - | | | | 1803515~ RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 44
zf: CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE S | e L b, el ) &
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE S L L ! 170235672 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. S 2 A R 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
zf: TV R -2 2 2| 2| 2-2844962-6 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
| R w 28449972 -1 ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER R w 1320928-2  |STRIP GUIDE 24
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. R 2168083-2  [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 21
/1N EXCEEDING MAXINUM CMA OF 1630 WILL CAUSE WIRE BARREL SEAM TO NOT CLOSE. S N O I |-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
R w 2119533~ STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
Zﬁl R w 2119806 -1 [NSERT, SHEAR I3
R w 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 12
R w 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR [
N w 2119805-1 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
Nl - T ] w 1803095-6  |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
N 22 w 1-1803318-3 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
f |- f f 7
f |- f f 6
R w 2119757-8  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
*WARNING R w 2-238011-5 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
ON INSTALLATION, Stl WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING NEREREREEE 1803365-3 |CRIMPER, INSULATION 0 3
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER R EREN 455888-5 | SPACER, CRIMPER fe
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, N[22 [ 1 [ 1] 4-456404-4 [CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM |
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. -77|-72|-71) -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION my
THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT. DWMN.RMEY OTJUNZ2OTE - o
DIMENSTONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CH—FELBIN OWJUNZ(H(S —— TE TE Connec*‘v‘*y
’ OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD O1JUNZ2OT6 [NaME ‘
ATLANTTIC VERSITON m L BT Ocean Side Feed
Uele 4 Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eg i v TPPLICATION SPEC )
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) T S : TR R
WATERTAL FINISH ] WETGHT - AW @:2836333
- CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING SALE o ISR T YR

4805 (3/13) ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 1 o S 4 3 fa 1

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 REVISIONS

_ ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

oD I YPL
MECHANTCAL

—=— ()

T\

\WEDRU

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

SEE DETAIL A=

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

o] & L

1 -

DETATL A

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

=
—
| ==

CAM FPOSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

~ [omn 01TJUNZ20T6
THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT CH?EE;EL S —:TE - Connecjmv“ry
D IMENS TONS OTHERNTSE SPEC TR TED: APVD O1JUNZ2OT6 [NaME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION .
e L 7 Applicator
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE o S TROKE Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 Q= = RFRLICRTION SPEC )
. . . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
SECHANCn e (Facific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) S AHGLES S A 2836333
ATR FEED f f : _
POST FEED PRE FEED : : CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCT ION DRAWING SALE o [SHEET o TR g
1os e SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



8 7 6 5 4 3 ? |
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 R Ev IS IC)NS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY - frb RionTS RESERVED. I DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR
SART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
NUMBER REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
2-2836333-1 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2-2836333-2 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2836333-7 CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP STZE TYPE
WIRE 178 mm [.070] -
INSUL [2.03 mm [.080] O
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35047 L
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 1 2119082-5 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
TERMINAL NAME: AMP TAB CONTACT - 1 1 2079764~ WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |24 3
WIRE STRIP LENGTH =L | INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE N L L 1980 ] (RETATRER, MSULATION DIAL -
2. 92-3.68 mm [ 115-.145 IN] — | 40-1.80 mm [.055-.071 IN] H N . 216025- 1 [SCK, SRT HD LAR MJ X 4.0 =
‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ | | - - 2119580-1  [MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
XEEMM%MN 189208 |- 2844940-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
SPECTFICATION - |REF|REF 994970 -7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
-] - 2119641-2  |[FEED CAM, AIR FEED 157
TERMINALS APPUEDA - | | 2168083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL S L c168083-9 |5CR, SKI HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
e - -] 2119653-2  |[FEED CAM, POST FEED 1472
-] 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 141
-] 1803516-1  |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140
SN - | 1] 2119955-1  [ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
WIRE L CRIMP HETGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT : | | e S -
SIZEA Kgl mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - l l 24854548980874W Egigmwggmgm 2§
18 AWG 1.35+/-0.05 [.053+/-.002] 8. 4 - 1803607-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
20 AWG | . 24+/-0.05 [ . 049+/- .002] 9.4 B 2119791-9  |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
ce A | . 24+/-0.05 [.049+/-.002] 9.4 T 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTLFICATION 67
-2 ]2 2168078-1  [SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
-] 5-18022-5 [SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
-] 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 56
- 2 | 2| 1-2168083-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 53
-] 5018030-1  |[NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 52
il -] 811242-5 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
-] 690753-72 SPACER, TONKER 50
- ]2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
Zﬁl COMMENDED SEARE AR - -] 2119652-1  |[FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
-] 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
Zﬁl REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND - 1752356-2  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. -1 2] 2 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 ~ | 2| 2 | 2084496276 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
Zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THF B 023 ] JAOOENLT, STRIF SUIE =
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE S 13209¢6-2¢  |SIRIP GUIDE c4
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. S c168083-2 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2|
Zﬁl TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED RS 19057 (WAORER, TLAL RED WA -
- -] 2119533-1  [STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER N - | 1 21198061 INSERT, SHEAR 13
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. -] 3-22280-3  [SPRING, COMPRESSION (%
zf: FXCEEDING MAXIMUM CMA OF 1630 WILL CAUSE WIRE BARREL SEAM TO NOT CLOSE. S L |-396889-4 |STOP, SHEAR ]
N 2119805-1  [SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N - | ] 1803095-6  |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
N 1-1803318-3 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
- - : : 7
- - : : 6
-] 2119757-8  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
-] 2-238011-5 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
1fg N 1803365-3  |CRIMPER, INSULATION O 3
-] 455888 -5 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N T ] 4-456404-4 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77]-22|-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT. DWMN.RMEY OTJUNZ2OTE - o
DIMENSTONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CH—FELBIN OWJUN2016 —— TE TE Connec*‘v‘*y
’ OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD O1JUNZ2OT6 [NaME ‘
PACTIFIC VERSTON ™ . it et Jeean boe feed
Uele 4 Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 e i
(Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) mores o : R e R
MATERTAL FINISH WEIGHT /x 1 (EE;E:]E 8 3 6 3 3 3
CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING SCALE o | SR RV L

4805 (3/13)

. B
SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE

RRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRR

30mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
POST FEED

e YPE
[CAL

MECHAN

@

DETATL A

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

MECHANTICAL
PRE FEED

AIR FEED

(At lantic

PACIFTIC VERS]

Shown on sheets 3 of 4 &
version shown on sheets

ON
4

1

of 4
of 4 & 72 of 4)

1ﬂ’mp =

REVISTONS

SEE SHEET

1

[ [

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

= =

35.22£0.05

|

/////‘HDF{F

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

[ "k

REF
]

e

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT.

DIMENSTONS:

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE

AAAAAA

AAAAAAAA

IIIIII

DWMN Ly 0TJUN2016
i OTJUNZOT6 -="TE TE Comnectivity
T.ELBIN
, APVD 01 JUN2OT6 |NAME ‘
J . DEGRANGE Ocean Side fFeed
PPPPPPPPPPP A p p ‘ i C Q % O r
PPPPPPPPPPPPPPP -
S1ZE | CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO  |RESTRICTED TO
WWWWWW A 1 C=2836333
CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING — |°CAtF o | VR I

. B
SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_23
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_21
	new_view_26
	new_view_27



